Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2021
Page 1 of 11
TI-P203-01
CTLS Issue 19
DRV4 and DRV4G
Cast Steel
Pressure Reducing Valves

Seat/head set Seat, seat gasket, head, bonnet gasket and head seal. J, K, L, G, H
Gasket set Sealing bellows gasket, bonnet gasket and seat gasket. F, G, K
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of valve.
Example: 1 - Gasket set for a Spirax Sarco DN15 DRV4B1 pressure reducing valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare(s).
Page 7 of 11
DRV4 and DRV4G Cast Steel Pressure Reducing Valves
TI-P203-01
CTLS Issue 19
DN15 to DN20
K J
L
G
I
D
B
C A
F
E
H
Page 8 of 11
DRV4 and DRV4G Cast Steel Pressure Reducing Valves
TI-P203-01
CTLS Issue 19
Spare parts for the DN25 to DN100 valves
The spare parts available for sizes DN25 to DN100 valves are detailed below. No other parts are supplied as spares.
The listed parts are for the following valve types:
Valve assemblies
DRV4 Stainless steel seated
DRV4G Nitrile soft seated
Actuator assemblies
Types 1 to 5 EPDM diaphragm
Types 1N to 5N   Nitrile diaphragm
Available spares
Coupling A
Diaphragm set Diaphragm and sealing washer. B, C
Needle bearing D
Sealing bellows set DN65 to DN100. Sealing bellows assembly, sealing bellows gasket, and  clamp plate gasket E, F, R
Control spring(s) I
Seat/head set DN25 to DN50 Seat, seat gasket, head, self-locking nut, head seal and bonnet gasket. J, K, L, W, H, G
Head set DN65 to DN100 Head, self-locking nut, head seal, bonnet gasket and balancing bellows
gasket. L, W, H, G, M
Balancing
bellows set
DN25 to DN50 Balancing bellows assembly, balancing bellows gasket, bonnet gasket,
head seal, self-locking nut, and sealing bellows gasket. N, M, G, H, W, F
DN65 to DN100 Balancing bellows assembly, balancing bellows gasket, bonnet gasket,
self-locking nut and head seal. N, M, G, W, H
Gasket set
DN25 to DN50 Sealing bellows gasket, bonnet gasket, seat gasket and balancing
bellows gasket. F, G, K, M
DN65 to DN100 Sealing bellows gasket, bonnet gasket, balancing bellows gasket and
clamp plate gasket. F, G, M, R
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of valve.
Example: 1 - Gasket set for a Spirax Sarco DN25 DRV4B1 pressure reducing valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare(s).
Page 9 of 11
DRV4 and DRV4G Cast Steel Pressure Reducing Valves
TI-P203-01
CTLS Issue 19
DN65 to DN100DN25 to DN50
F
I
E
D
B C A
F
R
J
L
M
G
I
F
D
K
W
H
N
E
A
W
H
N
L
G
M
DN65 to DN100
BC
Page 10 of 11
DRV4 and DRV4G Cast Steel Pressure Reducing Valves
TI-P203-01
CTLS Issue 19
Dimensions (approximate) in millimetres
Size
Flanged   Actuator type
EN 1092 PN40
A1
ASME 300
A1
ASME 150
A1
1 2 3 4 5 + 6
B C B C B C B C B C
DN15 130 130 127 537 305 511 250 426 208 426 168 411 143
DN20 150 150 143 537 305 511 250 426 208 426 168 411 143
DN25 160 162 153 546 305 520 250 435 208 435 168 420 143
DN32 180 181 176 608 305 582 250 497 208 497 168 482 143
DN40 200 203 198 608 305 582 250 497 208 497 168 482 143
DN50 230 233 229 611 305 585 250 500 208 500 168 485 143
DN65 290 297 295 633 305 607 250 522 208 522 168 507 143
DN80 310 319 314 639 305 613 250 528 208 528 168 513 143
DN100 350 366 350 744 305 718 250 633 208 633 168 618 143
A1
B
C
DRV with
Type 1/1N or
Type 2/2N